
Flagler (8-3-3 (5-3-1)) -vs- ERU (11-3-1 (8-1-1))
10/23/2002 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (Univ. Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 62:32 (YELLOW), #21 Lund, Rachael (ERAUW)   74:59 (YELLOW), #22 Jones, Chelsea (ERAUW)   

Date: 10/23/2002
Attendance: 181
Stadium: Univ. Sports Complex
Officials: Referee, Dan Provenzano   Asst. Referee, Rick Keenan   Joe
Wojdyla   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 0 0 0
ERU 0 1 1

Flagler 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Croakman, Katie 0 0 0 0
2 Albanese, Amanda 0 0 0 0
4 Bundy, Laura 2 2 0 0
5 Weter, Courtney 0 0 0 0
8 Perez, Lynned 0 0 0 0
11 Schroeder, Jennifer 0 0 0 0
13 Smith, Amanda 3 0 0 0
16 Siatka, Lauren 0 0 0 0
20 Gillan, Tamara 1 1 0 0
22 Potter, Jessica 1 1 0 0
24 McConihay, Marissa 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
3 McAfee, Amanda 0 0 0 0
6 De La Rosa, Rachel 0 0 0 0
9 Fisher, Sarah 1 0 0 0
14 Miller, Amy 1 0 0 0
15 Cunningham, Breanne 0 0 0 0
17 Shaw, Magdelaina 0 0 0 0
21 Conrad, Nicole 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Croakman, Katie 90:00 1 11

Totals 1 11

ERU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

4 Odom, Abby 0 0 0 0
6 Fisher, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0
7 Johnston, Nicole 2 0 0 0
10 Brolly, Denise 6 5 1 0
12 McCoy, Michelle 3 2 0 0
14 DiBernardi, Laura 1 1 0 0
15 Fairbrother, Meghan 0 0 0 0
19 DiBari, Trisha 2 1 0 0
21 Lund, Rachael 4 2 0 1
22 Jones, Chelsea 0 0 0 0

GK 40 Greenlee, Julie 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Lundgren, Lisa 2 1 0 0
3 Zito, Abby 0 0 0 0
8 Close, Mary 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 12 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
40 Greenlee, Julie 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 4 7 11
ERU 6 14 20

Saves By Period
Flagler 1 10 11
ERU 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Flagler 0 1 1
ERU 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Flagler 5 2 7
ERU 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

73:25
ERAU
W Brolly, Denise Lund, Rachael

GOAL by ERAUW Brolly, Denise (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Lund, Rachael.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Croakman, Katie at goalie for Flagler.
00:00 Greenlee, Julie at goalie for ERU.
-- Foul on Flagler.
06:04 FC substitution: Conrad, Nicole for Schroeder, Jennifer.
12:07 Shot by ERAUW DiBari, Trisha WIDE RIGHT.
12:16 FC substitution: Cunningham, Breanne for Weter, Courtney.
13:08 Shot by FC Smith, Amanda HIGH.
-- Foul on ERU.
-- Foul on ERU.
17:27 Shot by ERAUW DiBari, Trisha, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
19:22 Shot by ERAUW McCoy, Michelle WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Flagler.
22:10 Shot by ERAUW Brolly, Denise WIDE LEFT.
22:26 ERAUW substitution: Zito, Abby for DiBernardi, Laura.
-- Foul on ERU.
24:05 Shot by FC Smith, Amanda WIDE LEFT.
24:34 Shot by FC Conrad, Nicole WIDE RIGHT.
24:40 ERAUW substitution: Lundgren, Lisa for DiBari, Trisha.
-- Foul on ERU.
27:42 Shot by FC Bundy, Laura, SAVE Greenlee, Julie.
28:03 Shot by ERAUW Johnston, Nicole WIDE RIGHT.
29:55 FC substitution: Miller, Amy for Smith, Amanda.
31:42 Shot by ERAUW Lundgren, Lisa WIDE RIGHT.
32:36 FC substitution: Schroeder, Jennifer for Gillan, Tamara.
-- Foul on Flagler.
34:09 FC substitution: Albanese, Amanda for McConihay, Marissa.
-- Foul on Flagler.
-- Foul on ERU.
37:43 FC substitution: De La Rosa, Rachel for Conrad, Nicole.
37:43 ERAUW substitution: Close, Mary for Lundgren, Lisa.
-- Foul on ERU.
-- Foul on ERU.
40:04 FC substitution: McAfee, Amanda for Albanese, Amanda.
40:04 ERAUW substitution: DiBernardi, Laura for Lund, Rachael.
-- Foul on Flagler.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For ERAUW: #2  Lundgren, Lisa, #21 Lund, Rachael, #12 McCoy, Michelle, #7  Johnston, Nicole, #22 Jones, Chelsea, #10 Brolly,
Denise, #15 Fairbrother, Meghan, #4  Odom, Abby, #14 DiBernardi, Laura, #6  Fisher, Elizabeth, #40 Greenlee, Julie.

45:00
For FC: #4  Bundy, Laura, #24 McConihay, Marissa, #8  Perez, Lynned, #20 Gillan, Tamara, #21 Conrad, Nicole, #22 Potter,
Jessica, #15 Cunningham, Breanne, #11 Schroeder, Jennifer, #1  Croakman, Katie, #16 Siatka, Lauren, #13 Smith, Amanda.

46:40 Shot by FC Smith, Amanda WIDE LEFT.
47:05 Corner kick by FC Smith, Amanda.
-- Foul on ERU.
55:38 Shot by ERAUW McCoy, Michelle, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
56:18 Corner kick by ERAUW Lundgren, Lisa.
56:41 Shot by ERAUW Lund, Rachael WIDE RIGHT.
57:33 Shot by ERAUW Lund, Rachael WIDE RIGHT.
59:16 Shot by ERAUW Brolly, Denise, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
60:16 Shot by ERAUW Lundgren, Lisa, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
61:41 FC substitution: Albanese, Amanda for Schroeder, Jennifer.
-- Foul on ERU.
62:32 Yellow card on ERAUW Lund, Rachael.
62:32 FC substitution: Weter, Courtney for Perez, Lynned.
63:30 Shot by ERAUW Lund, Rachael, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
-- Foul on ERU.
67:46 FC substitution: Miller, Amy for Smith, Amanda.
68:00 Shot by ERAUW Brolly, Denise, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
-- Foul on Flagler.
69:25 Shot by ERAUW DiBernardi, Laura, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
70:29 Shot by FC Potter, Jessica, SAVE Greenlee, Julie.
70:43 Shot by ERAUW Brolly, Denise, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
71:52 Offside against Flagler.



-- Foul on Flagler.
73:25 GOAL by ERAUW Brolly, Denise (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lund, Rachael.

Flagler 0, ERU 1
-- *
74:59 Yellow card on ERAUW Jones, Chelsea.
76:02 Shot by FC Bundy, Laura, SAVE Greenlee, Julie.
75:00 FC substitution: Schroeder, Jennifer for Albanese, Amanda.
75:00 FC substitution: Fisher, Sarah for Conrad, Nicole.
75:00 ERAUW substitution: Zito, Abby for Lundgren, Lisa.
75:59 Shot by ERAUW Lund, Rachael, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
77:27 Shot by ERAUW McCoy, Michelle, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
-- Foul on ERU.
-- Foul on ERU.
81:58 Shot by ERAUW Brolly, Denise, SAVE Croakman, Katie.
82:50 Shot by FC Gillan, Tamara, SAVE Greenlee, Julie.
83:50 Shot by ERAUW Johnston, Nicole WIDE RIGHT.
84:26 Shot by FC McConihay, Marissa, SAVE Greenlee, Julie.
85:01 Shot by FC Miller, Amy WIDE LEFT.
85:50 FC substitution: Shaw, Magdelaina for Schroeder, Jennifer.
87:33 Shot by FC Fisher, Sarah HIGH.
87:25 ERAUW substitution: Lundgren, Lisa for Lund, Rachael.
-- Foul on ERU.


